For replacement parts visit
WENPRODUCTS.COM
Your new tool has been engineered and manufactured to WEN’s highest standards for dependability,
ease of operation, and operator safety. When properly cared for, this product will supply you years
of rugged, trouble-free performance. Pay close attention to the rules for safe operation, warnings,
and cautions. If you use your tool properly and for its intended purpose, you will enjoy years of safe,
reliable service.
IMPORTANT:

        WARNING: To avoid accidents, make sure the power switch is in the OFF position and unplug the
tool from the electrical outlet before cleaning or performing any maintenance. Servicing of the tool
must be performed by a qualified technician.
16
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 HB3216-001 Cross Recessed Pan Head Tapping Screw ST3×20 1
2 HB3216-002 Cross Recessed Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4x16 16
3 HB3216-003 Upper Casing        1
4 HB3216-004 Right Front Handle 1
5 HB3216-005 Left Front Handle 1
6 HB3216-006 Cross Recessed Pan Head Tapping Screw ST5.5x30 1
7 HB3216-007 Cross Recessed Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4x16 2
8 HB3216-008 Airflow Guard 1
9 HB3216-009 Stator Assembly 1
10 HB3216-010 6000 Bearing 1
11 HB3216-011 Rotor Assembly 1
12 HB3216-012 607 Bearing 1
13 HB3216-013 Shock Ring 1
14 HB3216-014 Brush Holder Assembly 2
15 HB3216-015 Carbon Brush 2
16 HB3216-016 Switch 1
17
HB3216-017 Gear Assembly 1
HB3216-017.1 608 Bearing 2
HB3216-017.2 Cogwheel Gear 1
HB3216-017.3 Output Shaft 1
18 HB3216-018 Synchronous Small Pulley 1
19 HB3216-019 Small Wheel Nut 1
20 HB3216-020 Power Cord 1
21 HB3216-021 Power Cord Sheath 1
22 HB3216-022 Power Cord Clamp 1
24 HB3216-024 Lower Casing 1
25 HB3216-025 Cross Recessed Pan Head Tapping Screw ST3x6 1
26 HB3216-026 Airflow Guide 1
27 HB3216-027 Timing Belt 225-3M 75 Teeth 1
28 HB3216-028 Belt Cover 1
29 HB3216-029 Protective Plate 1
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
17
No. Part No. Description Qty.
30
HB3216-030 Drive Roller Assembly 1
HB3216-030.1 Drive Axle 1
HB3216-030.2 608 Bearing 2
HB3216-030.3 Rubber Sleeve 1
HB3216-030.4 Drive Roller 1
31 HB3216-031 Countersunk Head Screw M3x4 1
32 HB3216-032 Ceramic Plate 1
33 HB3216-033 Tension Bracket Spring 1
34 HB3216-034 Bracket 1
35 HB3216-035 Driven Wheel Assembly 1
37
HB3216-037 Driven Roller Assembly 1
HB3216-037.1 Needle Roller Bearing HK121812 2
HB3216-037.2 Driven Roller 1
38 HB3216-038 Tracking Adjustment Spring 1
39 HB3216-039 Spring Washer 1
40 HB3216-040 Tracking Adjustment Knob 1
41 HB3216-041 Self-Locking Nut M6 1
42 HB3216-042 Tracking Adjustment Knob Cover 1
43 HB3216-043 Cross Recessed Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4x30 1
44 HB3216-044 Support Plate 1
45 HB3216-045 Non-Metallic Insert Hex Nut M5 1
46 HB3216-046 Tensioning Rod 1
47 HB3216-047 Flat Pad Φ5 2
48 HB3216-048 Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M5×16 1
49 HB3216-049 Bottom Plate 1
50 HB3216-050 Cross Recessed Pan Head Tapping Screw ST5x16 2
51 HB3216-051 Sanding Belt 75x533 (80 Grit) 1
52 HB3216-052 Mounting Clamp 2
53 HB3216-053 Dust Port Adapter 1
54 HB3216-054 Dust Box 1
55 HB3216-055 Adapter Reducer 1
56 HB3216-056 Speed   Control Knob Positioning Seat 1
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
18
WARRANTY STATEMENT
19